All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco 12000 Series
Packet over SONET/SDH (POS) Line Cards
The Cisco ® 12000 Series of packet over SONET/SDH (POS) line c ards deliver state-of-the-art technology to cost-ef fectively
scale carrier-class IP/Multiprotocol Label Switchin g (MPLS) packet infrastructures to meet the needs o f service providers
around the world (Figures 1 and 2). The POS interfa ces deliver high-performance, powerful features and  a full range of

• GR-63-CORE Physical Protection
• SR-3580 NEBS Criteria Levels (Level 3)
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, contact your local Cisco Systems® representative or visit the ordering page on the Cisco Website. Use the ordering information
in Table 7.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Product Part Number Description
2OC192/POS-IR-SC(=)  2-port OC-192c/STM-64c POS line card, IR optics (Engine 6)
2OC192/POS-SR-SC(=)  2-port OC-192c/STM-64c POS line card, SR optics (Engine 6)
2OC192/POS-VSR(=)  2-port OC-192c/STM-64c POS line card, very-short-reach (VSR) optics (Engine 6)
OC192E/POS-LR-SC(=) 1-port OC-192/STM-64 POS line card, LR optics (Engine 4+)
OC192E/POS-IR-SC(=) 1-port OC-192c/STM-64c POS line card, IR optics (Engine 4+)
OC192E/POS-SR-SC(=) 1-port OC-192c/STM-64c POS line card, SR optics (Engine 4+)
OC192E/POS-VSR(=) 1-port OC-192c/STM-64c POS line card, VSR optics (Engine 4+)
8OC-48/POS-SFP(=)  8-port OC-48c/STM-16c POS line card, Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) optics (Engine 6)
OC48X/POS-LR-SC(=) 1-port OC-48c/STM-16c POS line card, LR optics (Engine 3)
OC48X/POS-SR-SC(=) 1-port OC-48c/STM-16c POS line card, SR optics (Engine 3)
4OC48E/POS-LR-SC(=) 4-port OC-48c/STM-16c POS line card, LR optics (Engine 4+)